
STATE OFARKANSAS

Oar"/A@
Resolution for the Revision of the Municipar Budget

Resolution No. ZOzg_Ot

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE REVISION OF THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF
BROOKI.AND, ARKANSAS, FOR THE PREVIOUS BUDGET BEGINN!NG JANUARY 1,
2022, AND ENDING DECEMBER 3]., 2022.

WHEREAS, the city of Brookland council passed a lawful budget on December 13, 202L,
and;

WHEREAS, the city needs to adjust the budget and crose it, and;

WHEREAS, the city must approve the adjustment of the budget for the city for the year
2022.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED BY THE Clw OF BROOKLAND cOUNctt oF, ARKANSAS:

section L' This resolution shall amend the budget resolution for the city of Brookland,
Arkansas for the twelve (L2) month period beginning January r,2oz2and ending December 31,2022.

section 2. The final budget described in section 1 shall be as follows:

General Fund $1,723,817.09

Street Fund S1,046,339.00

utility Fund s1,407,218.00

Mayor Kenneth D' Jones ' P'o' Box 7 ' Brookland, Arkansas 72417. g70-g35-053g Business . g70-g33-gg14 Fax



Section 3. lf any provision of this resolution or application thereof to a person or
circumstances is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of
the resolution which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this
end the provisions of this resolution are decrared to be severable.

Dated: / - 1: )o zs APPROVED:

Mayor Ke D. Jones

ArrESr: J v-/t* J h rn^a.a

City Clerk Julie Thomas {*
o-_s- coRFonnTE ?f_._-- !>


